# 505469805 05/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5516608

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name Execution D		
EDWARD COCCIADIF	ERRO	09/13/2004		
YNN NOBLE		10/13/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	INTELLIPACK			
Street Address:	12322	12322 E. 55TH ST.		
City:	TULSA	TULSA		
State/Country:	OKLAH	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74146	74146		
Property Type	e	Number		
	e	Number		
Property Type		Number 11979828		
Property Type Application Number:				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(612)340-8827		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	11979828 (612)340-8827 <b>a the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b>		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA be sent to if provideo	(612)340-8827		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to if provideo	(612)340-8827 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i>		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provideo	11979828 (612)340-8827 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> <b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 612-340-2600		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provideo	(612)340-8827 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 612-340-2600 IPDocketingNY@Dorsey.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provideo	11979828 (612)340-8827 <b>a the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> <b>b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 612-340-2600 IPDocketingNY@Dorsey.com DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to if provideo	(612)340-8827 (612)340-8827 ( <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 612-340-2600 IPDocketingNY@Dorsey.com DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided	(612)340-8827 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 612-340-2600 IPDocketingNY@Dorsey.com DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided	(612)340-8827 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 612-340-2600 IPDocketingNY@Dorsey.com DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to if provided	(612)340-8827 (612)340-8827 (612)340-8827 (612)340-8827 (7) the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (7) if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (612-340-2600 IPDocketingNY@Dorsey.com DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498 P254684.US.03		

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=P254684.US.03 - Assignment from inventors to Intellipack#page1.tif

source=P254684.US.03 - Assignment from inventors to Intellipack#page2.tif

OCT-13-2004 14:15 FROM: INTELLIPACK, INC.

#### Carolyn

p.8

P.001/002

034927R009

SGR/BDWY Form ASN-1 Inventor(s)-to-Assignce

#### ASSIGNMENT

2032643742

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

### FILM UNWIND SYSTEM WITH HINGED SPINDLE AND ELECTRONIC CONTROL OF WEB TENSION

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement arc:

- (check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.
  - U.S. patent application Serial No. 10/623.868, filed July 22, 2003.
  - a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application No. filed on (date) \_\_\_\_\_, (U.S. patent application Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_, if known).
  - U.S. patent No.\_\_\_\_, issued \_\_\_\_\_.

The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:

- (check one) 🛛 U.S. patent rights only.
  - ☑ Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).

The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:

(Name of Assignce)	IntelliPack
(Address)	12322 E. 55th St.
	Tulsa OK, 74146

The ASSIGNEE is:

(check onc)

The ASSIGNOR(S), receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable

provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby

THE SPAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO ASSIGNEE: IntelliPack

authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

2032643742

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Scrial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

1= 12004 Date ORLE